

Town of Hudson

Select Board

Agenda—June 16, 2022 Remote Via Zoom 1:30 PM

Revised 1:25PM 6.14.22

All non-confidential documents relative to this agenda are available in the Office of the Select Board or click on link below. https://www.boarddocs.com/ma/hudsonma/Board.nsf/Public

Pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12, 2020 Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §18, and the Governor's Orders imposing strict limitation on the number of people that may gather in one place, this meeting of the Select Board will be conducted via remote participation to the greatest extent possible. Specific information and the general guidelines for remote participation by members of the public and/or parties with a right and/or requirement to attend this meeting can be found below. No in-person attendance of members of the public will be permitted, but every effort will be made to ensure that the public can adequately access the proceedings in real time, via technological means. In the event that we are unable to do so, despite best efforts, we will post on the Town of Hudson website an audio or video recording, transcript, or other comprehensive record of proceedings as soon as possible after the meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88922076420?pwd=TDNKQjZrUWUvcW93eGkwZzAzcnQzdz09

Meeting ID: 889 2207 6420

Passcode: 990648 One tap mobile

+13017158592,,88922076420# US (Washington DC)

+13126266799,,88922076420# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location

+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 720 707 2699 US (Denver)

Meeting ID: 889 2207 6420

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kcZ4KC4oeQ

1. Call to Order:

2. Licenses:

- a) Selectmen to consider issuance of a One–Day All Alcohol Pouring License to Emily Malenfant for a Birthday Party to be held on June 23, 2022 between the hours of 7:00 PM and 10:00 PM at Roller Kingdom located at 5 Highland Park Avenue.
- b) Select Board to consider issuing a One Day Outdoor Entertainment License to Hudson Portuguese Club, Kevin L. Santos, President for the Santa Maria Holy Ghost Feast to be held at the 13 Port Street on Sunday, June 26, 2022 from 1:00 PM – 8:00 PM.

3. Adjourn: